through the impact on floating rate borrowings, as follows:

Rs. in Lakhs

Particulars
As at

31 March 2023
As at

31 March 2022

Interest Rate - Increase by 50 basis points (1.39) (0.84)
Interest Rate - Decrease by 50 basis points 1.39 0.84

	 (b)	 Foreign Currency Risk

		  The Company operates internationally and the major portion of business is transacted in USD & EURO. The Company has
Sales, Purchase, (etc.) in foreign currency. Consequently, the Company is exposed to foreign exchange risk.

		  Foreign exchange exposure is partially balanced by purchasing in goods, commodities and services in the respective currencies.

		  The company evaluate exchange rate exposure arising from foreign currency transactions and the company follows
established risk management policies, including the use of derivatives like foreign exchange forward contracts to hedge
exposure to foreign currency risk.

		  Foreign currency exposures not specifically covered by natural hedge and forward exchange contracts as at year end are as
follows:

		  (i)	 Exposure to Foreign Currency Risk
Rs. in Lakhs

Particulars
As at

31 March 2023
Current year

Amount in Rs.
 As at

31 March 2022
Previous year

Amount in Rs.

USD 93.39 7,598.97 30.41 2,308.49
EUR 41.77 3,617.38 41.34 3,481.59
Total 135.16 11,216.35 71.76 5,790.08

		  (ii)	 Sensitivity Analysis

			   1 % increase or decrease in foreign exchange rates will have the following impact on profit before tax
Rs. in Lakhs

Particulars
As at

31 March 2023
As at

31 March 2022

INR/USD - Increase by 5% (18.38) (23.08)
INR/USD - Decrease by 5% 18.38 23.08
INR/EUR - Increase by 1% (0.36) (34.82)
INR/EUR - Decrease by 1% 0.36 34.82

C.	 Credit Risk

	 Financial assets that are potentially subject to concentrations of credit risk and failures by counterparties to discharge their
obligations in full or in a timely manner consist principally of cash balances with banks, cash equivalents and receivables, and
other financial assets. The maximum exposure to credit risk is: the total of the fair value of the financial instruments and the
full amount of any loan payable commitment at the end of the reporting year. Credit risk on cash balances with banks is limited
because the counterparties are entities with acceptable credit ratings. Credit risk on other financial assets is limited because the